

ORDER SHEET
IA NO.GA/17/2022
C.S. No. 286 of 1976
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

Bhupesh Kumar Mahawar.
Versus
Mahabir Prasad Mahawar & Ors.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 7th February, 2022.

Mr. Chayan Gupta with Mr. Ovik Sengupta,
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee
& Ms. Suchira Manna, Advs.
... for petitioner/plaintiff.

Mr. Gourav Purkayastha, Adv.
... for defendant no.2.

Heard learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant.

Affidavit of Service filed, be kept with the record. It appears from the affidavit of service that all the contesting defendants have been served.

Learned Counsel on behalf of the defendant no.2 series appears.

Let there be an order in terms of prayers (a) to (m).

IA NO. GA/17/2022 is disposed of.

The petitioner shall be at liberty to file separate application for any other relief, he may seek.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)