

OD-133

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/10/2011
(Old No: GA/1578/2011)
In CS/286/1976

DAYASHANKAR MAHAWAR
Vs
MAHABIR PRASAD MAHAWAR & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 16th June, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ovik Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Manna, Adv.

The Court:- It is submitted by the parties that this matter has already been disposed of by an order dated 14 July, 2011.

In view of the aforesaid, let this matter go out of the list.

The Department is directed to take appropriate steps to correct its records.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

D.Ghosh