

ORDER SHEET
CS/286/1976
IA NO: GA/1/1997
(Old No: GA/1996/1997)
GA/2/1998
(Old No: GA/3510/1998)
GA/3/1999
(Old No: GA/4770/1999)
GA/4/1999
(Old No: GA/5025/1999)
T/6/1999
(Old No: T/1650/1999)
GA/10/2011
(Old No: GA/1578/2011)
GA/13/2015
(Old No: GA/3129/2015)
GA/18/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

BHUPESH KUMAR MAHAWAR
VS
MAHABIR PRASAD MAHAWAR & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 21ST SEPTEMBER, 2022

Appearance:
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ovik Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Re: GA/18/2022

The Court: In terms of the order dated 26th July, 2022 prayers
(a), (b), (d) and (e) of the notice of motion were allowed.

As submitted by the learned Counsel appearing for the plaintiff,
as a sequel of the previous order and in order to carry out the
preliminary decree passed on 18th December, 1980, it is necessary for

the time being to pass order in terms of prayer (f) of the notice of motion. Let prayer (f) of the notice of motion be allowed.

The Joint Receiver shall make valuation and submit a report before this Court on the next date. The Joint Receiver shall also ascertain the current market value of the property in question. Let the report of the Joint Receiver be submitted before this Court on 18th November, 2022.

If necessary, the Joint Receiver shall take help of an empanelled valuer of the Calcutta High Court and shall pay remuneration to them, if necessary, out of the joint funds.

The cause list shows pendency of so many General Applications in this suit. The Registrar, Original Side is directed to submit a report on pendency status and number of pending General Applications on the next date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)