

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/286/1976
IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/1996/1997)
GA/4/1999(Old No:GA/5025/1999)
T/6/1999(Old No:T/1650/1999)
GA/13/2015(Old No:GA/3129/2015)
GA/18/2022

BHUPESH KUMAR MAHAWAR
VS
MAHABIR PRASAD MAHAWAR & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 30th MARCH, 2023.

Appearance :
Mr. S. Bhattacharjee, Adv.
For the Plaintiff/Petitioner

Mr. S. Kr. Singhania, Adv.
Ms. T. Kaur, Adv.
For the Defendant No.3

Mr. Jayanta Sanyal, Adv.
Mr. S. Chakraborty, Adv.
For Joint Receiver.

The Court : Learned Joint Receiver submitted a statement of accounts showing the amount lying in the Standard Chartered Bank in the specific account number. Copy of this report may be handed over to the Plaintiff. Report may be kept on record.

Learned Joint Receiver shall submit a further comprehensive report on the condition of immovable properties detailed in the Plaint.

Learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff submitted that status of the property situated in Koshi, District Mathura in the State of Uttar Pradesh are to be prepared preferentially. Thereafter,

inventory may be prepared in respect of other properties along with his status.

Let learned Joint Receiver submit a status report first in respect of Koshi properties then in respect of other properties within the returnable date.

Let the matter appear in the list on 7th June, 2023.

The report shall be submitted on or before 7th June, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

A Dey