

OD-12

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/286/1976

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/1996/1997), GA/4/1999(Old No:GA/5025/1999),
T/6/1999(Old No:T/1650/1999),
GA/13/2015(Old No:GA/3129/2015), GA/18/2022

BHUPESH KUMAR MAHAWAR
VS
MAHABIR PRASAD MAHAWAR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 17th July, 2023

Appearance :
Mr. S. K. Singhania, Adv.

Mr. O. Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhattacharya, Adv.

The Court: Learned Counsel for the plaintiff submitted that Joint Receivers could not inspect the properties because of adverse weather condition and prayed for extension of time. Leave is granted. Time is extended till 31st August, 2023.

Leave is also granted to file Vakalatnama in the Department for defendant nos.3(a), 3(b)(ii), 3(b)(iii), 3(b)(iv), 3(c) 4(a)(i), 4(a)(ii), 4(d)(i), 4(d)(iii), 4(e) and 4(f).

Let the matter appear in the list on 4th September, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)