

OD-22

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/286/1976
IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/1996/1997),
GA/4/1999(Old No:GA/5025/1999),
T/6/1999(Old No:T/1650/1999),
GA/13/2015(Old No:GA/3129/2015),
GA/18/2022,
GA/19/2023

BHUPESH KUMAR MAHAWAR
VS
MAHABIR PRASAD MAHAWAR & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 17th January, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Ovik Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Sanyal, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Suman Adhukary, Adv.
Mr. Prantik Garai, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.

The Court:- GA/18/2022 is filed with a prayer of certain orders were passed on 15th December, 2023 and it was observed that after hearing valuation report and the objection in respect of the same prayer for sale of property shall be considered.

Mr. Banerjee, learned counsel appearing for the receiver submits that further report as was contemplated in the said order dated 15th December, 2023

has been filed today. Copy of the valuation report may be given to the parties at their cost. Parties are given liberty to file their respective objections against the report. GA/18/2022 shall be taken up for hearing on the returnable date.

GA/19/2023 is filed by defendant no.9(b) against the receiver.

Mr. Banerjee submits that he intends to challenge the application on the ground of maintainability.

Let affidavit in opposition be filed on or before the returnable date. Copies of GA/19/2023 be served upon the parties.

The affidavit in opposition shall be filed on or before the returnable date.

Let the matter appear in the list on 23rd February, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)