

OD-14

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/286/1976

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/1996/1997), GA/4/1999(Old
No:GA/5025/1999), T/6/1999(Old No:T/1650/1999),
GA/13/2015(Old No:GA/3129/2015), GA/18/2022, GA/19/2023

BHUPESH KUMAR MAHAWAR
VS
MAHABIR PRASAD MAHAWAR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 20th March, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ovik Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. S. Bhattacharyaa, Adv.

...for plaintiff.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singhania, Adv.

*...for defendant nos. 1(a), 1(b)(i), 1(b)(ii), 3(a), 3(b)(I), 3(b) (ii), 3(b), (iii), 3(b)(iv), 4(a)(ii), 4(D)(I),
4(d)(iii), 4(e), 4(f), 5(I), 5(ii), 6(b), 6(c), 6(d), 6(e)(ii), 6(e), (iv) and
6(e), (iii), 13(a), 13(c), 15(a), 15(b), 15(c), 15(d), 16, 17 and 18.*

Mr. Prantik Gorai, Adv.

...for defendant no. 9A.

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.

...for joint Receiver.

The Court:- GA/18/2022 is concerned valuer has submitted a report.
Learned Counsel for the defendant no. 9A prays leave to file exception to the
report.

Leave is granted and same shall be filed on or before the returnable date in
case of failure of which it will be deemed to be waiver of objection against the
valuation report on behalf of the defendant no. 9A.

Affidavit in opposition is filed by the Receiver today as well as by the plaintiff. Learned Counsel for the defendant no. 9A prays leave to file Affidavit in Reply. Leave is granted; the same shall be filed on or before the returnable date. Let this matter appear in the list on 30th April, 2024.

Mr. Banerjee, learned Counsel appear for the Receiver crave leave to file an urgent application/report. Let the same be filed by tomorrow.

The matter will appear tomorrow also for the purpose of filing application of this report.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

SK.