

OD 1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/286/1976
IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/1996/1997),
GA/4/1999(Old No:GA/5025/1999),
T/6/1999(Old No:T/1650/1999),
GA/13/2015(Old No:GA/3129/2015),
GA/18/2022,
GA/19/2023,
GA/20/2024

BHUPESH KUMAR MAHAWAR
VS
MAHABIR PRASAD MAHAWAR & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 26th June, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Kumar Thakur, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sunil Kr. Singhania, Adv.
Ms. K. Singhania, Adv.
...for the defendants.

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
...Joint Receivers & Commissioner of Partition.

The Court:- Learned Advocates for the parties submit that there is an urgency in view of the fact that the property located at Alwar, Rajasthan is about to be sold.

Mr. Banerjee, learned Advocate appearing for the Joint Receivers also submits the same.

Liberty is given to file appropriate application in the form of affidavit before this Court because previous Order dated 16th May, 2024 did not take into consideration this property.

Let the matter appear in the list on 1st July, 2024 with liberty to mention.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
AR(CR)