

OD 7+13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2020
IA NO. GA /4/2022
[OLD NO. CS/37/2020]
In CS/82/2024

SUMITRA SHAW
Vs
AMIT KUMAR SHAW

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 1st July, 2024.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Sayan Roy Choudhury,Adv.
Mr. S.Sengupta,Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court: Mr. Sayan Roy Choudhury, learned Counsel appears for the
defendant.

The matters stand adjourned to 12th July, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR,J.)