

OD-20

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/21/2024
In CS/286/1976

BHUPESH KUMAR MAHAWAR
Vs
MAHABIR PRASAD MAHAWAR & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK
Date : 9th September, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Ms. Madhurima Halder, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Singhanian,
Adv.
... for the defendants.

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Sanyal,
Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.
... for joint receivers.

The Court :- None appears for the applicant.

Accordingly, the application being GA/21/2024 stands dismissed for default.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)