

O-28

ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA/20/2024

In

CS/286/1976

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

BHUPESH KUMAR MAHAWAR

VS

MAHABIR PRASAD MAHAWAR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 4<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ovik Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
...For the plaintiff.

Mr. Sunil Kr. Singhania, Adv.  
...For the defendants.

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Sanyal, Adv.  
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.  
...For joint receivers.

The Court: On the prayer of the learned Advocate appearing for the applicant plaintiff, list this matter after three weeks.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

R.D. Barua