

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/20/2024

In

CS/286/1976

BHUPESH KUMAR MAHAWAR
VERSUS
MAHABIR PRASAD MAHAWAR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 2nd December, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ovik Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
For the plaintiff.

The Court:- On the prayer of the learned Advocate for the plaintiff, let
the matter go out of the list with liberty to mention.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)