

OD- 3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA NO. GA/18/2022

In

CS/286/1976

BHUPESH KUMAR MAHAWAR

Vs

MAHABIR PRASAD MAHAWAR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 19th December, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ovik sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Saptarshi Bhattecharjee, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sunil Kr. Singhanian, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Halder, Adv.

...for the defendant.

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.

...for the Joint Receivers.

The Court: This matter is appearing under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, learned Advocate appearing for the Joint Receivers informs the Court that pursuant to order of this Court, publication for sale has been made in the dailies and 11 bids have been received.

Accordingly, Joint Receivers are directed to place a detailed report disclosing the bids received by them on the returnable date.

Learned Advocate for the Joint Receivers further submits that the remuneration of the Joint Receivers to the extent of 50% has not been paid as yet. Mr. Chayan Gupta, learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff undertakes that the remuneration shall be made within the returnable date.

List this matter on 6th January, 2025.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

R.D Barua