

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/26/2025
In CS/286/1976

BHUPESH KUMAR MAHAWAR
Vs
MAHABIR PRASAD MAHAWAR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY
Date : 13th May, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
...for Joint Receivers

Mr. Aurin Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Suman Adhikary, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 9(b)

The Court:- Learned Advocate for the plaintiff, Learned Advocate for the defendant no. 9(b) and Learned Advocate representing the Joint Receivers are present. Learned Advocate for the Joint Receivers submits that a clarification is necessary with regard to the Order dated 6th May, 2025 wherein it was observed that the Learned Joint Receivers to be paid further remuneration of 6,000 GMs. As It was not mentioned specifically that 6,000 GMs each to be paid to the Receivers, the order is clarified that 6,000 GMs each is to be paid to the Joint Receivers. Learned Advocate for the defendant no. 9(b) prays for time on the ground of personal difficulty of his senior which is opposed by the Learned Advocate for the plaintiff. However, in the interest

of justice, this adjournment is granted as a last chance. Let this matter appear in the list on 15th May, 2025.

Let the Reports filed by the Receivers be kept in record. Copies be circulated amongst the appearing parties.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

T.O.
AR(C R)