

OD - 21

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/286/1976

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/1996/1997), GA/4/1999(Old
No:GA/5025/1999), T/6/1999(Old No:T/1650/1999), GA/13/2015(Old
No:GA/3129/2015), GA/18/2022, GA/20/2024, GA/26/2025

BHUPESH KUMAR MAHAWAR
VS
MAHABIR PRASAD MAHAWAR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : JUNE 12, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ovik Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.
For the plaintiff

Ms. Madhurima Halder, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Singhania, Adv.
For the defendant

Mr. Shankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Uday Sharma, Adv.
For the intending purchaser

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Forth joint receiver

The Court:- Learned Advocate for the plaintiff/applicant, learned Advocate for some of the defendants, learned Advocate for the joint receiver and learned Advocate for the intending purchaser are present.

Heard Mr. Gupta, learned Advocate for the plaintiff/applicant.

Let this matter appear on 19th June, 2025 under the heading "For Orders".

By consent of the learned Advocate for the parties and on the prayer of the learned advocate for the intending purchaser, the time for taking necessary steps and filing an affidavit is extended by a period of four weeks from date.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

A Dey