

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/26/2025  
In  
CS/286/1976

BHUPESH KUMAR MAHAWAR  
Vs  
MAHABIR PRASAD MAHAWAR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 1<sup>st</sup> July, 2025

Appearance:

*Ms. Madhurima Halder, Adv.*

*Mr. Sunil Kumar Singhania, Adv.*

*...for the defendant Nos. 1(a), 1(b) (i), 1(b) (ii),*

*3(a), 3(b) (i), 3(b) (ii), 3(b) (iii), 3(b) (iv), 3(c),*

*4(a) (i), 4(a) (ii), 4(d) (i), 4(d) (iii), 4(e), 4(f),*

*5f (i), 5f (ii), 6(c), 6(d), 6(e) (ii), 6(e) (iv) and 6(e) (iii),*

*13(a), 13(c), 15(a), 15(b), 15(c), 15(d), 16, 17 and 18*

*Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Jayanta Kr. Sanyal, Adv.*

*Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.*

*...for the joint receivers*

The Court:- The matter has come up at the instant of the joint receivers for necessary clarifications. The matter stands adjourned till 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2025 for giving necessary particulars and necessary suggestions by the parties.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)