

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/26/2025

In

CS/286/1976

BHUPESH KUMAR MAHAWAR
Vs
MAHABIR PRASAD MAHAWAR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 16th July, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ovik Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Ms. Madhurima Halder, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singhanian, Adv.

Ms. Kalpana Singhanian, Adv.

...for the defendant Nos. 1(a), 1(b) (i), 1(b) (ii),

3(a), 3(b) (i), 3(b) (ii), 3(b) (iii), 3(b) (iv), 3(c),

4(a) (i), 4(a) (ii), 4(d) (i), 4(d) (iii), 4(e), 4(f),

*5f (i), 5f (ii), 6(c), 6(d), 6(e) (ii), 6(e) (iv) and 6(e) (iii),
13(a), 13(c), 15(a), 15(b), 15(c), 15(d), 16, 17 and 18*

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.

...for the Receivers

Mr. Jayanta Kr. Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.

...for the joint receiver & Commission of Partition

Mr. Shankarshan Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.

Mr Uday Sharma, Adv.

...for the intending purchaser

The Court:- Learned Advocates for the Receivers and learned Advocate for the plaintiff and learned Advocate for the defendants are present.

Learned Receivers has filed an affidavit for some clarification with regard to the terms of sale as directed in Order dated 19th June, 2025.

Let this matter appear on 17th July, 2025 for further orders.

The suggestions of the learned Receivers be circulated amongst the parties.

The affidavits required to be filed in terms of Order dated June 12, 2025 may be filed by 17th July, 2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)