

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/26/2025

In

CS/286/1976

BHUPESH KUMAR MAHAWAR
Vs
MAHABIR PRASAD MAHAWAR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 24th July, 2025

Appearance:

*Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
...for the plaintiff*

*Mr. Sunil Kumar Singhania, Adv.
...for the defendant Nos. 1(a), 1(b) (i), 1(b)(ii), 3(a), 3(b)(i), 3(b)(ii),
3(b)(iii), 3(b)(iv), 3(c), 4(a) (i), 4(a)(ii), 4(d) (i), 4(d)(iii), 4(e), 4(f),
5f(i), 5f(ii), 6(c), 6(d), 6(e) (ii), 6(e) (iv), and 6(e) (iii),
13(a), 13(c), 15(a), 15(b), 15(c), 15(d), 16, 17 and 18*

*Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
...for the Joint Receivers*

The Court:- Learned Advocates for the parties and learned Advocate for the Joint Receivers are present.

It is submitted by the learned Advocate appearing for the Joint Receivers that in terms of Order dated 17th July, 2025 publication was made in the vernacular newspaper on 23rd July, 2025 as directed in the said Order. However, due to certain difficulties publication could not be made in the English newspaper on 23rd July, 2025 but the same was made on 24th July, 2025. However, this delay is condoned and the publication is accepted and the other contents of the Order remain unaltered.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)