

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/286/1976

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/1996/1997), GA/4/1999(Old
No:GA/5025/1999), T/6/1999(Old No:T/1650/1999), GA/13/2015(Old
No:GA/3129/2015), GA/18/2022,
GA/20/2024, GA/26/2025

BHUPESH KUMAR MAHAWAR
VS
MAHABIR PRASAD MAHAWAR & ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 13th April, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ovik Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Sayani Gupta, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Ms. Madhurima Halder, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Singhanian, Adv.
...for the defendants

Mr. Shankarshan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.
Mr Uday Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sohini Chowdhury, Adv.
...for the intending purchaser

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
.... For Joint Receivers
Mr. Jayanta Kr. Sanyal &
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.

The Court:- On the prayer of the Learned Advocates representing
the respective parties, let the matter go out of list with liberty to
mention.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)